

Adur Executive Member for Resources & Worthing Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services

Ref. No: JAW/011/18-19

Date of Decision: 12 December 2018

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Record of Decision: Council IT Hardware Refresh

Decision taken by: Worthing Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services and Adur Executive Member for Resources

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

WBC Executive Member for Digital & Environmental Services:

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

ADC Executive Member for Resources:

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision:

- 1. The Executive Members have agreed to release the budget for the Hardware Refresh and to approve the procurement approach detailed in the report to enable the project to commence at the earliest possible point.
- 2. The Executive Members have agreed a delegation to the Director for Digital and Resources to let the contract following the procurement exercise.

Key Decision: Yes

Reason for Decision:

For the reasons set out in the report, we are happy to support the recommendations.

Alternative Options Considered: None

Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	X
Sustainability Issues	Х	Equality Issues	Х
Community Safety Issues	Х	Human Rights Issues	
Reputation	х	Risk Assessment	х

Health & Safety Issues	х		
------------------------	---	--	--

Consultation: This report was published on the Council's website on 27 November 2018. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: None

Background Papers:

• Chromebook Review (link)

Contact Officer:

Name: Robert Wood

Role: ICT & Digital Services Manager

Telephone: 07736 597499

Email: Robert.wood@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call-in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on Wednesday 19 December

2018.

Signed:

Date: 12 December 2018

Name: Councillor Edward Crouch

E. Croud

Signed:

Date: 12 December 2018

Name: Councillor Angus Dunn

Decision Ref No: JAW/011/18-19